
 

 
 

COURT ORDER 2021-0665 

 

 

Authorize Interlocal Agreements for the Continuation of the Household Hazardous Waste 
Program 

 

On a motion made by Commissioner Dr. Elba Garcia, and seconded by Commissioner John Wiley 
Price, the following order was passed and adopted by the Commissioners Court of Dallas County, 
State of Texas:  

 

BRIEFING DATE: July 6, 2021 

FUNDING SOURCE: N/A 

 

Be it resolved and ordered that the Dallas County Commissioners Court does hereby  

Approve the continuation of the Household Hazardous Waste program, its FY2022 interlocal 
agreement with participating cities, and its proposed FY2022 budget of $1,938,475 (of which 
$140,000 consists of carryover from prior years for contract labor, capital expenses, and other 
operational expenses). 

  

It is further resolved and ordered that the County Judge is authorized to sign the aforementioned 
FY2022 interlocal agreements on behalf of the County. 

 

 

Done in open Court July 6, 2021 by the following vote:  

 

IN FAVOR: County Judge Clay Jenkins, Commissioner Dr. Theresa Daniel, Commissioner 
JJ Koch, Commissioner John Wiley Price, and Commissioner Dr. Elba Garcia  

OPPOSED: None  
ABSTAINED: None  
ABSENT: None 

 

 

Recommended by: Christopher Hooper 

Originating Department: Consolidated Services 

Page 30 of 85


